Introduced by: Mayor
Date: Oct. 14, 1986
Vote: Unanimous
Action: Adopted

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 86-145

AMENDING THE ALLOCATION OF MUNICIPAL GRANT FUNDS PROVIDED IN RESOLUTION 86-109 BY TRANSFERRING \$35,166.49 FROM ROBINSON LOOP AND COHOE LOOP ROAD TO WEST POPPY LANE.

WHEREAS, the procedural resolution 85-179 (Substitute) provides that surplus residue funds from completed projects shall be transferred to the next highest priority; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the road priorities established by the Borough Assembly, West Poppy Lane is the next highest priority; and

WHEREAS, Robinson Loop Road is a completed project; and

WHEREAS, Cohoe Loop Road is a completed project;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- Section 1. That \$15,999.71 be transferred from Robinson Loop account no. 418-331023-49999-86310 to the West Poppy Lane account no. 418-331031-49999-86312.
- Section 2. That \$19,166.78 be transferred from Cohoe Loop Road account no. 418-331026-49999-86311 to the West Poppy Lane account no. 418-331031-49999-86312.
- Section 3. That the allocations for these projects shall read as follows:

Account	Road	Amount Allocated
86310	Robinson Loop Road	562,000.29
86311	Cohoe Loop Road	352,833.22
86312	West Poppy Lane	35,166.49
		TOTAL \$950,000.00

Section 4. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

THIS	ADOPTED 14th	_					, 1986.	BOROUGH	ON
					1	0			
				 Be	Ety	ty &	Blick k, Assembl	y Presid	ent
					2	// /	,	2	

ATTEST: